Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Rerecord the Assignee from General Electric Company to EXATEC, LLC previously recorded on Reel 015538 Frame 0556. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the General Electric Company One River Road Schenectady, New York 12309.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Miebach	06/24/2004
Charles Dominic Iacovangelo	06/24/2004
William Arthur Morrison	06/24/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXATEC, LLC
Street Address:	31220 Oak Creek Drive
City:	Wixom
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48393

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10881949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(518)387-6110	
Correspondence will be s	sent via US Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	5183877723	
Email:	parkskl@crd.g	e.com
Correspondent Name:	General Electr	ic Company
Address Line 1:	One Research	Circle
Address Line 2:	Global Resear	ch Patent Docket Rm. 4A59
Address Line 4:	Niskayuna, NE	W YORK 12309
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	150873-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Andrew J. Caruso
, r		PAIENI

500235982

REEL: 018982 FRAME: 0350

10881949

\$40.00

СH

Total Attachments: 7

source=150873-1CORRECTIVEASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=150873-1CORRECTIVEASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=150873-1CORRECTIVEASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=150873-1CORRECTIVEASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=150873-1CORRECTIVEASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=150873-1CORRECTIVEASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=150873-1CORRECTIVEASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

REEL: 018982 FRAME: 0352

	ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number 150873-1
n consideration of One Do	llar and Other good and valuable	consider	ation, of which I ackr	nowledge receipt, I (we)
Thomas Miebac			Ballston Spa, NY	
Charles Dominio		of	Clifton Park, NY	
William Arthur N		of	Albany, NY	
		of		
		-		nd appiane the entire right title and
ell and assign to Genera nterest in and to the impr	ovements in:	Jorporau	,	nd assigns the entire right, title and
	L PLASMA APPARATUS			
	o.:, filed	or in anv a	and all countries, inc	luding all divisions, reissues,
continuations and extens authorize and request an therefrom to said Genera consideration, but at the facts known to me respe	ions thereof, and all rights of pro- y official whose duty it is to issue I Electric Company, or its succes expense of said Company, I will cting said improvements and tes pplications, make all rightful oath d nominees to obtain and enforce	patents, ssors or a communic tify in any s and ger	to issue any patents ssigns and agree that cate to said Compan legal proceeding, signerally do everything	said United States application, and on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees any gn all lawful papers, execute all divisions possible to aid said Company, its said improvements in all countries.
		- 1	HOMAS MIEDACH	
State ofNew York				
County of Schenecta			,	
This 24th	day of	2	, 20 <u>0 ¥</u> , be	fore me personally came the
above-named	ing assignment, who acknowle	edged to	to me pers me that he/she exe	onally known as the individual who ecuted the same of his/her own
tree will for the purp	oses therein set forth.		\cap ·	
Seal	MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County		Monus	ary Public)
	No. 01GE6037577 My Commission Expres February 22, 2006		·····	· · · ·
	Pi	age 1 of	2	
				PATENT

REEL: 018982 FRAME: 0353

	ASSIGNMEN	NT		Docket Number 150873-1
6-2	24.07		01	011/
	Date		Charles D	ominie lacovangelo
State of Ne	w York) SS:			
County of	henectady)			
This	24th day of	100	~~4	
the above-na	med Charles Don	ninic lacovangelo		before me personally came
individual wh same of his/ł	o executed the foregoing ass ner own free will for the purpo	signment, who ack	nowledged to m	e personally known as the ne that he/she executed the
	MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York		th.	Λ - Λ
Seal	Qualified in Schenectady County No. 010E6037577 My Commission Expires February 22. 2	1 /	Monor	andentil
	I and I		(Notary	Public)
	Date	will		lovri son
			vviillam /	Arthur Morrison
itate of <u>Ne</u>	WYOIK) SS:			
ounty of <u>Sc</u>	henectudy)			
	1			
This c	24th day of	June		
	henectudy) 24th day of	June	, 20 <u>04</u> , b	efore me personally came
he above-nam	william Arth	hur Morrison		
the above-nan Individual who	William Arth	hur Morrison	to me	
the above-nan Individual who	william Arth	hur Morrison	to me	
the above-nam ndividual who same of his/he	William Arth executed the foregoing assig r own free will for the purpos MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York	hur Morrison	to me	
he above-nan ndividual who	William Arth executed the foregoing assig or own free will for the purposi MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public State of New York Otarified in Schenectady County	hur Morrison gnment, who ackno es therein set forth	to me	personally known as the that he/she executed the
he above-nam ndividual who same of his/he	William Arth executed the foregoing assig r own free will for the purpos MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York	hur Morrison gnment, who ackno es therein set forth	wiledged to me	personally known as the that he/she executed the
he above-nam ndividual who same of his/he	William Arth executed the foregoing assig or own free will for the purposi MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public State of New York Otarified in Schenectady County	hur Morrison gnment, who ackno es therein set forth	wiledged to me	personally known as the that he/she executed the
he above-nam ndividual who same of his/he	William Arth executed the foregoing assig or own free will for the purposi MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public State of New York Otarified in Schenectady County	hur Morrison gnment, who ackno es therein set forth	wiledged to me	personally known as the that he/she executed the
he above-nam ndividual who same of his/he Seal	William Arth executed the foregoing assig or own free will for the purpose MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County No. 01GE0037577 My. Commission Expires February 22. 2006	hur Morrison gnment, who ackno es therein set forth	wiledged to me	personally known as the that he/she executed the
he above-nam ndividual who ame of his/he Seal	William Arth executed the foregoing assig or own free will for the purpose MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County No. 01GE6037577 My.Commission Expires February 22. 2006 Date	hur Morrison gnment, who ackno es therein set forth	wiledged to me	personally known as the that he/she executed the
he above-nam ndividual who ame of his/he Seal Seal ute of	William Arth executed the foregoing assig or own free will for the purpose MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County No. 01GE0037577 My.Commission Expires February 22. 2006 Date	hur Morrison gnment, who ackno es therein set forth	Morray (Notary P	personally known as the that he/she executed the
he above-nam ndividual who ame of his/he Seal Seal ute of	William Arth executed the foregoing assig or own free will for the purpose MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County No. 01GE0037577 My.Commission Expires February 22. 2006 Date	hur Morrison gnment, who ackno es therein set forth	Morray (Notary P	personally known as the that he/she executed the
he above-name ndividual who ame of his/he Seal seal unty of his	William Arth executed the foregoing assig r own free will for the purpose MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Oualified in Schenectady Countly No. 01GE0037577 My.Commission Expires February 22. 2006 Date Date) SS:) day of	hur Morrison gnment, who ackno es therein set forth	to me pwledged to me <u>Noruce</u> ((Notary P	personally known as the that he/she executed the
he above-name ndividual who ame of his/he Seal seal unty of his above-name lividual who ex	William Arth executed the foregoing assig r own free will for the purpose MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Countly No. 01GE00377 My. Commission Expires February 22. 2006 Date) SS:) day of	hur Morrison gnment, who ackno es therein set forth	to me pwledged to me <u>Noruce</u> ((Notary P	personally known as the that he/she executed the
he above-name ndividual who ame of his/he Seal seal unty of his above-name lividual who ex	William Arth executed the foregoing assig or own free will for the purpose MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Countly No. 01GE0037577 My. Commission Expires February 22. 2005 Date) SS:) day of	hur Morrison gnment, who ackno es therein set forth	to me pwledged to me <u>Noruce</u> ((Notary P	personally known as the that he/she executed the
he above-name ndividual who ame of his/he Seal ate of unty of his e above-name dividual who e:	William Arth executed the foregoing assig r own free will for the purpose MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Countly No. 01GE00377 My. Commission Expires February 22. 2006 Date) SS:) day of	hur Morrison gnment, who ackno es therein set forth	to me pwledged to me <u>Noruce</u> ((Notary P	personally known as the that he/she executed the
he above-name ndividual who ame of his/he Seal ate of unty of his e above-name dividual who e:	William Arth executed the foregoing assig r own free will for the purpose MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Countly No. 01GE00377 My. Commission Expires February 22. 2006 Date) SS:) day of	hur Morrison gnment, who ackno es therein set forth	to me pwledged to me <u>Noruce</u> ((Notary P	personally known as the that he/she executed the

REEL: 018982 FRAME: 0354

	ASSIGNMENT		l	150873-1
	In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuab	le consider	ation, of which I acknow	vledge receipt, I (we)
	Thomas Miebach	of	Ballston Spa, NY	
	Charles Dominic Iacovangelo	of	Clifton Park, NY	
	William Arthur Morrison	of	Albany, NY	
	Winder / Winder Workson	of	·	
		of		•
		of		
		_		
		of		
		Of of		
		of		
	Exatec, LLC Ascallo	of		
	Exatec, LUC post	of		
	sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York	Corporatio	n, its successors and	assigns the entire right, title and
	interest in and to the improvements in:	40041	Arc 3/9/2	
	EXPANDED THERMAL PLASMA APPARATUS		• • • • •	
l				
	invented by me (us), as described in the application for Un	ited States	patent	
	invented by me (us), as described in the application for Un	ited States	patent	
	executed concurrently herewith, or	ited States	patent	
		ited States	patent	
	U.S. Serial No.:, filed			ng all divisions, reissues,
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of price	or in any ar	nd all countries, including from the filing of said	d United States application, and
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of price authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue	or in any ar prity resultin patents, to	nd all countries, including from the filing of said	United States application, and said improvements or resulting
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefue continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of price authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success	or in any ar ority resultin patents, to ssors or as	nd all countries, including from the filing of said issue any patents on signs and agree that or	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefue continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of prior authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will	or in any ar rity resultir patents, to sors or ass communica	nd all countries, including from the filing of said issue any patents on signs and agree that or tte to said Company or	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further its representatives or nominees ar
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefic continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of price authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and test	or in any ar prity resultin patents, to sors or ass communica ify in any le	nd all countries, including from the filing of said o issue any patents on signs and agree that or tte to said Company or egal proceeding, sign a	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further its representatives or nominees an Il lawful papers, execute all division
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefic continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of price authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath	or in any ar prity resultin patents, to sors or ass communica ify in any lo s and gene	nd all countries, includin ng from the filing of said o issue any patents on signs and agree that or te to said Company or egal proceeding, sign a erally do everything pos	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further its representatives or nominees an Il lawful papers, execute all division sible to aid said Company, its
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of prior authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce	or in any ar prity resultin patents, to sors or ass communica ify in any lo s and gene	nd all countries, includin ng from the filing of said o issue any patents on signs and agree that or te to said Company or egal proceeding, sign a erally do everything pos	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further its representatives or nominees an Il lawful papers, execute all division sible to aid said Company, its
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of prior authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce	or in any ar prity resultin patents, to sors or ass communica ify in any lo s and gene	nd all countries, includin ng from the filing of said o issue any patents on signs and agree that or te to said Company or egal proceeding, sign a erally do everything pos	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further its representatives or nominees an Il lawful papers, execute all division sible to aid said Company, its
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of prior authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce	or in any ar prity resulting patents, to sors or ass communica ify in any lo s and gene proper pa	nd all countries, includin ng from the filing of said o issue any patents on signs and agree that or the to said Company or egal proceeding, sign a erally do everything pos- cent protection for said	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further its representatives or nominees an Il lawful papers, execute all division sible to aid said Company, its
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefic continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of price authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath	or in any ar prity resulting patents, to sors or ass communica ify in any lo s and gene proper pa	nd all countries, includin ng from the filing of said o issue any patents on signs and agree that or te to said Company or egal proceeding, sign a erally do everything pos	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further its representatives or nominees an Il lawful papers, execute all division sible to aid said Company, its
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of prior authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will of facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce 6/24/2004 Date	or in any ar prity resulting patents, to sors or ass communica ify in any lo s and gene proper pa	nd all countries, includin ng from the filing of said o issue any patents on signs and agree that or the to said Company or egal proceeding, sign a erally do everything pos- cent protection for said	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further its representatives or nominees an Il lawful papers, execute all division sible to aid said Company, its
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefic authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce	or in any ar prity resulting patents, to sors or ass communica ify in any lo s and gene proper pa	nd all countries, includin ng from the filing of said o issue any patents on signs and agree that or the to said Company or egal proceeding, sign a erally do everything pos- cent protection for said	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further its representatives or nominees an Il lawful papers, execute all division sible to aid said Company, its
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefic authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce	or in any ar prity resulting patents, to sors or ass communica ify in any lo s and gene proper pa	nd all countries, includin ng from the filing of said o issue any patents on signs and agree that or the to said Company or egal proceeding, sign a erally do everything pos- cent protection for said	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further its representatives or nominees an Il lawful papers, execute all division sible to aid said Company, its
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefic continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of price authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce <u>6/24/2004</u> <u>Date State of New York) SS: County of Schenectady) </u>	or in any ar prity resulting patents, to sors or ass communica ify in any lo s and gene proper pa	nd all countries, includin ng from the filing of said o issue any patents on signs and agree that or the to said Company or egal proceeding, sign a erally do everything pos- cent protection for said	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further its representatives or nominees an Il lawful papers, execute all division sible to aid said Company, its
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce <u>6/24/2004</u> <u>Date State of New York</u>	or in any ar prity resultin patents, to ssors or ass communica ify in any le s and gene proper pa	nd all countries, includin ng from the filing of said o issue any patents on signs and agree that or the to said Company or egal proceeding, sign a trally do everything pos tent protection for said ormas Miebach	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further its representatives or nominees an Il lawful papers, execute all division sible to aid said Company, its
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefue continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of price authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce <u>6/24/2004</u> Date State of <u>New York</u>) SS: County of <u>Schenectady</u> This <u>2444</u> day of <u>June</u>	or in any ar prity resultin patents, to ssors or ass communica ify in any le s and gene proper pa	ad all countries, includin of from the filing of said o issue any patents on signs and agree that or the to said Company or egal proceeding, sign a erally do everything pos- cent protection for said ormas Miebach	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further its representatives or nominees an Il lawful papers, execute all division suble to aid said Company, its improvements in all countries.
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefic continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of price authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will of facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce	or in any ar prity resultin ssors or ass ify in any le s and gener proper pa	ad all countries, includin of from the filing of said o issue any patents on signs and agree that or the to said Company or egal proceeding, sign a erally do everything pos- cent protection for said omas Miebach	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further its representatives or nominees an Il lawful papers, execute all division suble to aid said Company, its improvements in all countries.
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefic authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce <u>6/24/2004</u> Date State of <u>New York</u> SS: County of <u>Schenectady</u> This <u>2444</u> day of <u>Lucce</u> above-named <u>Thomas Miebach executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowlee </u>	or in any ar prity resultin ssors or ass ify in any le s and gener proper pa	ad all countries, includin of from the filing of said o issue any patents on signs and agree that or the to said Company or egal proceeding, sign a erally do everything pos- cent protection for said omas Miebach	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further its representatives or nominees an Il lawful papers, execute all division suble to aid said Company, its improvements in all countries.
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefic continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of price authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will of facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce	or in any ar prity resultin ssors or ass ify in any le s and gener proper pa	ad all countries, includin of from the filing of said o issue any patents on signs and agree that or the to said Company or egal proceeding, sign a erally do everything pos- cent protection for said omas Miebach	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further its representatives or nominees an Il lawful papers, execute all division suble to aid said Company, its improvements in all countries.
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefic authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will of facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce	or in any ar prity resultin ssors or ass ify in any le s and gener proper pa	ad all countries, includin of from the filing of said o issue any patents on signs and agree that or the to said Company or egal proceeding, sign a erally do everything pos- cent protection for said omas Miebach	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting n request and without further its representatives or nominees an Il lawful papers, execute all division suble to aid said Company, its improvements in all countries.
	executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefic continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pric authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will of facts known to me respecting said improvements and test continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce <u>6/24/2004</u> <u>Date State of New York</u>	or in any ar prity resultin ssors or ass ify in any le s and gener proper pa	ad all countries, includin of from the filing of said o issue any patents on signs and agree that or the to said Company or egal proceeding, sign a erally do everything pos- cent protection for said omas Miebach	d United States application, and said improvements or resulting in request and without further its representatives or nominees an ill lawful papers, execute all division suble to aid said Company, its improvements in all countries.

REEL: 018982 FRAME: 0355

ASSIGNMENT	• • •	Docket Number
6-24-07		150873-1
Date	- Charl	um legel
- N	Charles De	ominie lacovangelo
State of New York) SS:		
County of)		
This 24th day ofunt	e	before me personally came
the above-named Charles Dominic	Idcuvannelo	
individual who executed the foregoing assignm same of his/her own free will for the purposes t	nent, who acknowledged to me	e that he/she executed the
MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York	therein set forth.	
Gualified in Schenectady County No. 010E6037577 Seal My Commission Expires February 22. 2006	Morrow	C el +l
Wy Cultinisatori Expires Peuroday 22, 2000	(Notary)	Public)
6/24/04	~ 00	
Date	William A	thur Morrison
State of <u>New York</u>) SS:		
-	·	
County of <u>Schenectudy</u>		
This 24th day of Ju	ne ,2004 bet	fore me personally came
the above-named William Arthur Me		
individual who executed the foregoing assignmen same of his/her own free will for the purposes the	nt, who ackn o wledged to me the erein set fort h .	hat he/she executed the
MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County No. 01GE6037577 My Commission Expires February 22, 2006	Marian (Notary Put	lic) Startly
	40	
Date		
ate of) SS:		
unty of)		
nis day of		
his day of		
e above-named	who acknowledged to me pers in set forth.	onally known as the he/she executed the

RECORDED: 03/08/2007

1

REEL: 018982 FRAME: 0356